Warwickshire County AA and Worcestershire AA

County Cross Country Championships

Saturday 16th December 2023 at Warley Woods, Smethwick
Hosted by Worcestershire AA
Results Version 2 (20/12/2022)

Posn Bib
1 315
2 302
3 323
4 6
5 305
6 322
7 4
8 5
9 11

10 3
11 314
12 309
13 316
14 306
15 311
16 16
17 10
18 7
19 13
20 1
21 318
22 321
23 14
24 301
25 310
26 319
27 9
28 300
29 304
30 313
31 303
32 308
33 307
34 8
35 320

ATeam

ATeam

Posn Bib
1 460
2 455
3 222
4 226
5 453
6 218
7 473
8 470

Time

05:31
05:33
05:42
05:43
05:44
05:45
05:50
05:52
05:54
05:55
05:59
06:00
06:04
06:06
06:06
06:07
06:07
06:09
06:10
06:11
06:16
06:19
06:20
06:21
06:23
06:25
06:29
06:31
06:32
06:42
07:02
07:11
07:16
07:28
07:33

Time

05:47
05:52
06:05
06:09
06:11
06:13
06:14
06:17

Under 11 Boys
Name

Sam HOWELL

Luke PEARSON
Henry BEDFORD
Lucas YIEND
Charlie KEENAN
Joshua BAYLIS
Austin STILEY
Montgomery YIEND
Leo BARRATT
Freddie HELMORE
Isaac MAINWARING
Thomas WOODWARD
Sebastian LEES
Anaadh SINGH
Shriyan CARSON
Dawson HALL
Indiana NASH
Oliver ALDRIDGE
Owen WALKER

Jack ASHMORE

Leo NOTT

William TAYLOR
Jacob ELLI

William McGREGOR
Olly PLUMB

Lucas O'DONOVAN
Tristan JAMES
Reagan BUSHELL
Seb EMERY

Byron GUSSIN

Alex BONE

William UNDERY
Walter SLEGG-NEWTON
Benjamin GISSING
Zak SOESAN

Club

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Birchfield Harriers

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Bromsgrove School

BRAT Club

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Bromsgrove School
Bromsgrove School
Kidderminster and Stourport
Bromsgrove School
Leamington Cycling A.C.
BRAT Club

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
BRAT Club

Leamington Cycling A.C.
Worcester A.C.

Halesowen ACC

Halesowen ACC
Kidderminster and Stourport
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Birchfield Harriers

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Halesowen ACC

Birchfield Harriers

BRAT Club

Leamington Cycling A.C.
BRAT Club

BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Halesowen ACC

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.

Warwickshire Under 11 Boys Team Results

BRAT Club

479

Charlie KEENAN Thomas WOODWARD Anaadh SINGH

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.

1811

Sam HOWELL Sebastian LEES Leo NOTT

Birchfield Harriers

214 17

Luke PEARSON William McGREGOR Reagan BUSHELL

Leamington Cycling A.C.

6 10 19

Worcestershire Under 11 Boys Team Results

Bromsgrove School

123

Lucas YIEND Austin STILEY Montgomery YIEND

Halesowen ACC

7811

Indiana NASH Oliver ALDRIDGE Benjamin GISSING

Under 11 Girls

Name

Nya WILLIAMS
Martha SUTTON
Helena COOKE
Katie HARTE
Ava-Rose RAMOS
Evelyn QUINN
Maggie SILVERS
Emily LAMBERT

Club

BRAT Club

Birchfield Harriers

Hereford and County A.C.
Kidderminster and Stourport
Birchfield Harriers
Bromsgrove School
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
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Age

U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B
U11B

Age

U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G

WaU11B WoU11B

Pts Pts
1
2
3

1
4
5

2

3

4

5
6
7
8
9
10

6

7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

11
17
18
19
20
21
22

12
23
Points
20
20
33
35
Points
6
26

WaU11G

Pts

1

2

3

4

5

WoU11G
Pts



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Posn
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472
451
456
468
462
467
224
217
215
219
466
469
227
220
221
214
464
223
463
450
457
211
459
458
461
454
474

ATeam

ATeam

Bi

T

327
20
19
26

333

343

342

344

351

347

338
23

345

348

326

331

340

346

334

330

337

336
22

352
18

332

341

329

06:20
06:25
06:26
06:33
06:41
06:41
06:42
06:43
06:44
06:44
06:56
06:56
07:00
07:01
07:02
07:03
07:04
07:14
07:16
07:17
07:36
07:59
08:31
08:37
09:06
09:06
09:06

Time

10:18
10:20
10:22
10:22
10:22
10:32
10:56
11:01
11:03
11:05
11:.07
11:15
11:16
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:24
11:27
11:31
11:32
11:34
11:36
11:47
11:49
11:52
11:54
11:55
12:02

Elsie PIPITONE

Millie FRESHWATER
Sophie WILCOX

Alex HEALY

Eliza BAILEY

Tilly SOESAN

Amelie DAVIS BEARD
Sophia MACCORMICK
Grace FOLLOWS
Rose THOMPSON
Sophia RICHARDS
Rachel FERGUSON
Seren MCDONALD
Peggy THOMAS
Alice TURVEY

Sophie WILSON
Tessa THOMSON
Lilly-Mae CORFIELD
Mila FOULERTON
Paris DRUMMOND
Hiba BAILEY

Amelia CRAMP

Ellen HORNER

Lara HOLDEN-JONES
Rosie BIRCHALL
Abigail SEKIMPI
Layla-Rose SPARROW

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Birchfield Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Kidderminster and Stourport
Bromsgrove School
Halesowen ACC

Bromsgrove School

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Sparkhill Harriers
Kidderminster and Stourport
Halesowen ACC

Halesowen ACC

Bromsgrove and Redditch
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Kidderminster and Stourport
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Birchfield Harriers

BRAT Club

Bromsgrove and Redditch
BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Leamington Athletics Academ
Birchfield Harriers

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.

Warwickshire Under 11 Girls Team Results

Birchfield Harriers

237

Martha SUTTON Ava-Rose RAMOS Millie FRESHWATER

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.

456

Maggie SILVERS Emily LAMBERT Elsie PIPITONE

BRAT Club

117 18

Nya WILLIAMS Hiba BAILEY Ellen HORNER

Leamington Cycling A.C.

10 14 15

Worcestershire Under 11 Girls Team Results

Kidderminster and Stourport

248

Katie HARTE Amelie DAVIS BEARD Seren MCDONALD

Bromsgrove School

357

Evelyn QUINN Sophia MACCORMICK Rose THOMPSON

Halesowen ACC

69 10

Grace FOLLOWS Peggy THOMAS Alice TURVEY

Under 13 Boys
Name

James LONGWORTH
Jacob WAGSTAFF
Harry HELMORE
Lucas SEYLER

Oliver KNIGHT
Miren RANDHAWA
George HARRADENCE
Yuvan SIDHU

Kipp STEVENS

Miles TAYLOR
Reuben PETTIFER
Reece YARNOLD
David ALLEN

Jack LARKIN

Oliver EVANS

Ben EDEN

Hakam ALLOUH
Isaac BRIERLEY-YORK
Daniel TYLER

Max BONE

Thomas HEATHER-GREEN
Nimal CARSON

Sam VINCE

Tom YATES
Benjamin BARKER
Noah GORDON
Daniel BURMAN
Mustopha BAILEY

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Worcester A.C.

BRAT Club

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Rugby and Northampton A.C.
Kenilworth Runners
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Rugby and Northampton A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Birchfield Harriers

BRAT Club

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Rugby and Northampton A.C.
BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen ACC

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
BRAT Club

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
BRAT Club
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U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G
U11G

Age

U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B
U13B

Points

12

15

36

39

Points

14

15

25

WaU13B
Pts

00 N O U A WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20

21
22

0 0N

10
11

12
13

14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22

Pnlty

Pnlty

WoU13B
Pts

N o s

10
11

12

13



29 339
30 349
ATeam
ATeam

Posn Bib
1 476
2 240
3 231
4 480
5 504
6 503
7 498
8 495
9 493
10 494
11 485
12 479
13 229
14 477
15 483
16 488
17 496
18 501
19 487
20 234
21 475
22 502
23 482
24 505
25 230
26 481
27 235
28 239
29 500
30 233
31 237
32 241
33 236
ATeam
ATeam

Posn Bib

12:03
12:50

Time

11:08
11:18
11:45
11:59
12:01
12:03
12:04
12:08
12:10
12:20
12:23
12:28
12:34
12:36
12:50
12:57
12:59
13:00
13:04
13:11
13:33
13:42
14:01
14:06
14:13
14:16
14:20
14:21
14:39
15:00
15:26
15:57
16:44

Time

Edward BIRCHALL
Alistair DURANCE

Leamington Athletics Academy
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.

Warwickshire Under 13 Boys Team Results

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.

345

Miren RANDHAWA George HARRADENCE Yuvan SIDHU

BRAT Club

21215

Oliver KNIGHT Ben EDEN Daniel TYLER

Rugby and Northampton A.C.

79 14

Miles TAYLOR David ALLEN Isaac BRIERLEY-YORK

Kenilworth Runners

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.

817 18
6 19 24

Worcestershire Under 13 Boys Team Results

Bromsgrove and Redditch

126

Jacob WAGSTAFF Harry HELMORE Benjamin BARKER

Under 13 Girls

Name

Trinity CONWAY
Nicole BEVAN
Martha BLOWER
Sophie LONGWORTH
Emmie SPENCER
Freya MUSTIN
Layla CALLOW
Sofia POTOCKA
Zara LEES
Charlotte NEWBY
Grace DEAVY
India HOLT
Charlotte ASCOUGH
Ellen CURELY

Orla WOODMAN
Lola GOLDING
Sarah TAYLOR
Erin HUXTABLE
Esme CARD
Imogen WYNNE
Tamika CHIKWARIRO
Abby JAMESON
Maiara DALMEDO
Rachel SPARROW
Orla ATKINS

Jia MATTU
Amelia HUGHES
Nancy THOMAS
Lola FITTER

Ava WILSON
Izabella FEREDAY
Ffion LEA

Niamh BRENNAN

Club

Birchfield Harriers
Kidderminster and Stourport
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Birchfield Harriers

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Birchfield Harriers

BRAT Club

Leamington Athletics Academ
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Leamington Athletics Academ
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Birchfield Harriers

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
BRAT Club

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Birchfield Harriers
Bromsgrove School
Halesowen ACC

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC

Worcester A.C.

Halesowen ACC

Warwickshire Under 13 Girls Team Results

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.

345

Emmie SPENCER Freya MUSTIN Layla CALLOW

Birchfield Harriers

1210

Trinity CONWAY Sophie LONGWORTH India HOLT

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.

678

Sofia POTOCKA Zara LEES Charlotte NEWBY

Worcestershire Under 13 Girls Team Results

Bromsgrove and Redditch

234

Martha BLOWER Charlotte ASCOUGH Imogen WYNNE

Halesowen ACC

7911

Nancy THOMAS Izabella FEREDAY Niamh BRENNAN

Under 15 Boys

Name

Club

Page 3 of 14

U13B 23

U13B 24

Points

12

29

30

43

49

Points

9
Age
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G

Points

12

13

21

Points

9

27

Wau158B

Age Pts

Pnlty

Pnlty

WaU13G
Pts

O 00N U WN

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20

21

22

Pnlty

Pnlty

WoU13G
Pts

10
11

WoU158B
Pts
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372
389

28
366
361
387
383
367
379
390
381
384
374
365
386

32
373

34

33
357
356

27

30
377
376
378
385
359

35
353
371
355

36
368

31

ATeam

ATeam

B

T

251
250
252
247
516
531
524
529
249
256
508
514
507
246
521
522
528
517
515
254
244
518
248

12:50
12:58
13:18
13:32
14:00
14:07
14:13
14:21
14:34
14:36
14:38
14:39
14:39
14:48
14:49
15:01
15:07
15:11
15:19
15:25
15:26
15:28
15:32
15:40
15:47
15:49
15:53
15:58
16:08
16:16
16:31
16:43
17:02
18:04
21:02

Time

14:46
14:49
15:33
15:41
15:43
15:45
15:52
16:01
16:08
16:16
16:31
16:32
16:42
17:08
17:10
17:21
17:32
17:33
17:33
17:39
17:47
18:00
18:02

Archie LANE

Sam LAMBERT
Gabriel WAGSTAFF
James DELAHAYE
Elliot DAWLATLY
Thomas FISHER
William IRVINE

Seb MACGIBBON
Oliver BURTENSHAW
Joel LEDGARD

Derin COOPER
William WORT
Charlie YATES
Harrison CARTWRIGHT
Aran COOPER

Jack LEADER

Jonny MOTHERSDALE
James COOKE

Ruben RAY

Nathan VILLIERS
Jude MORAIS-TRIGG
Freddie GILES
Edward BATES
Calum ASHFORD
Christian NEAL
Daniel BAKER

Henry BEALE

Diego DALMEDO
Sufyan AL-JARO
Rohan CHILD

Caleb DAVY

Noah KESTERTON-KEARNEY
Charles GROCOTT
Declan MOORCROFT
Kian HAZELWOOD

Leamington Cycling A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Nuneaton Harriers

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Halesowen ACC

Leamington Cycling A.C.
Hereford and County A.C.
Halesowen ACC

Birchfield Harriers

Birchfield Harriers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Sphinx A.C.

BRAT Club

Worcester A.C.

Birchfield Harriers
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Birchfield Harriers
Worcester A.C.

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Halesowen ACC

Warwickshire Under 15 Boys Team Results

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.

259

Sam LAMBERT Thomas FISHER Joel LEDGARD

Coventry Godiva Harriers

3713

James DELAHAYE Seb MACGIBBON Harrison CARTWRIGHT

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.

6 8 10

William IRVINE Oliver BURTENSHAW Derin COOPER

Leamington Cycling A.C.
Birchfield Harriers

11524
16 17 23

Worcestershire Under 15 Boys Team Results

Halesowen ACC

246

Jack LEADER Ruben RAY Edward BATES

Under 15 Girls

Name

Lucy HELLINGSWORTH
Ffion COLLINS

Olive THOMAS
Kara-Rose WELBORN
Lily HUNTER

Marijke TEAR-VERWEL
Lola BARKER

Annie SILVERS
Scarlett EAGLAND
Lucy TEBBETT

Alba SMITH-PENA
Lotta CROFTS

Amira EMERY

Caitlin PRIDDEN
Esther HUTCHINS-MORANT
Merryn HUTCHINS-MORANT
Lois FORD

Esther VAUGHAN
Daisy GOLDING

Ella PURVES

Claudia BARKER
Imogen NEAL

Yasmin HUGHES

Club

Halesowen ACC

Halesowen ACC

Halesowen ACC

Bromsgrove and Redditch
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Cheltenham and County Harrie
Worcester A.C.

BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners

BRAT Club

Bromsgrove and Redditch
Rugby and Northampton A.C.
Rugby and Northampton A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Leamington Athletics Academ
Worcester A.C.

Bromsgrove and Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Bromsgrove School
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U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158
U158

Age

U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G

N P

O 00N O U AW

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Points

16

23

24

40

56

Points

12

Pnlty

Pnlty

WaU15G
Pts
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10
11
12

13

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

WoU15G

Pts

1
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3

4

5

6

7
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9
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31
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Posn

520
242
245
243
523
253
510
519
530

ATeam

ATeam

Bib

553
267
532
535
555
546
262
268
536
544
258
551
265
533
549
261
543
259
542
263
539
260
547
537
550

ATeam

ATeam

Bi

o

401
419
417

18:31
18:51
19:13
19:41
19:51
19:52
19:53
19:58
20:00

Time

18:52
19:02
19:04
19:18
19:38
19:48
19:55
20:12
20:33
20:47
20:50
20:56
20:58
21:18
21:36
21:41
21:48
21:52
22:00
22:02
22:31
22:53
25:02
25:17
26:58

Time

19:42
20:14
20:36

Katie STRAW
Lacey POULTON
Flora BLOWER
Celia ATKINS

Katie ANDERTON
Shannon DAVIES
Faith KATANDA
Ava SOESAN
Bayleigh STUBBINS

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Birchfield Harriers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Worcester A.C.

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.

Warwickshire Under 15 Girls Team Results

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.

2410

Marijke TEAR-VERWEIJ Annie SILVERS Lois FORD

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.

13 14 17

Imogen NEAL Katie STRAW Ava SOESAN

Worcestershire Under 15 Girls Team Results

Halesowen ACC

123

Lucy HELLINGSWORTH Ffion COLLINS Olive THOMAS

Bromsgrove and Redditch

479

Kara-Rose WELBORN Caitlin PRIDDEN Claudia BARKER

Worcester A.C.

68 14

Lucy TEBBETT Ella PURVES Shannon DAVIES

Under 17 Women

Name

Niamh HILLARD
Isabella PORTEUS
Kiera NEE

Jorja WRIGHT
Maisie-Joy SPRIGGS
Amira HAMILTON
Amelia JONES
Beatrice RUSBY
Harriet GARNETT
Elizabeth WARNE
Hannah DALE

Abbi COOPER
Alice LAZENBURY
Cassie PEARSON
Bo ALGATE

Oona HERBERT
Mariah TAHA
Philippa TAYLOR
Emily Rose LLOYD
Cerys BROOK
Hannah SHERRATT
Lexie WOOD
Aoife MCGOLDRICK
Lauren DAVIS

Tilly CAMPBELL

Club

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Worcester A.C.

Birchfield Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Kidderminster and Stourport
Worcester A.C.

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Worcester A.C.

Birchfield Harriers

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Kidderminster and Stourport
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Tipton Harriers

Leamington Cycling A.C.
Dudley and Stourbridge Harrie
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.

Warwickshire Under 17 Women Team Results

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.

1438

Niamh HILLARD Maisie-Joy SPRIGGS Abbi COOPER

Birchfield Harriers

239

Kiera NEE Jorja WRIGHT Cassie PEARSON

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.

711 12

Elizabeth WARNE Mariah TAHA Emily Rose LLOYD

Worcestershire Under 17 Women Team Results

Worcester A.C.

135

Isabella PORTEUS Beatrice RUSBY Alice LAZENBURY

Under 17 Men
Name
Jack PRICE

Zak LAMBERT
Daniel WORT

Club

BRAT Club
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
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U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G

Age

u1l7w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u1l7w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u1l7w
u1l7w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u17w
u17w
ul7w
ul7w

Age

Ui7m
Ui7m
Ui7m

Points

16

44

Points

20

28

Wau17w
Pts

Uus wN

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Points

13

14

30

Points

Wau17m
Pts

14

15

16
17
18

Pnlty

Pnlty

Pnlty

Pnlty

11
12
13

14

WoU17W

WoU17M
Pts

Pts



O 00N U

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Posn

O 00N O U B WN =

WWWWWWNNRNRNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR R R
U R WNRPROWOWNODUDSWNROWL®NOGOODUDWRNIERO

395
402
410
405
394
397

42
398
413
403

44
411
404

38
400
415
408

39
409

43
414

40

45
399
407

ATeam

ATeam

Bib

627
54
59

631
65

642
72
58

674
62
69

651
60

639

612
56

683

643
75
48

685
49

621

613

704
51

644
64

649
74

622
53

672

664
63

20:49
21:00
21:02
21:13
21:21
21:23
21:25
21:25
22:03
22:04
22:17
22:18
22:28
22:38
22:52
23:12
23:36
23:42
23:58
24:11
24:20
24:43
25:56
26:44
28:00

Time

26:28
27.07
27:28
27:44
27:47
28:20
28:41
28:42
29:02
29:08
29:21
29:41
29:43
30:01
30:03
30:05
30:08
30:09
30:11
30:25
30:27
30:29
30:38
30:43
30:59
31:13
31:14
31:15
31:22
31:24
31:26
31:26
31:27
31:32
31:37

George ASTBURY
Niklas VAN MOURIK
Zachary CLARKE
Toby DOY

Seki ADACHI ALIM
Charlie SMITH

Cian WOOD

Simon SWAIN
Charlie STROUD
Kaelen VAN VLIET
Alex TAYLOR

Travis Jack SCRIVENS
Alexander WERRET
Willem HEMBRY

Zac YATES

Matthew BATE

Sam ROBBINS
Spencer MAYNE
Jacob RYDER

Daniel MORGAN SALCOMBE
Isaac HUTCHINS-MORANT
Nathan SANDERS
Jack WOODALL
Francis WHITE

Eidlis KABANGO

Birchfield Harriers

BRAT Club

Nuneaton Harriers

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

Dudley and Stourbridge Harrie
Birchfield Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
BRAT Club

Halesowen ACC

Nuneaton Harriers

BRAT Club

Bromsgrove and Redditch
Birchfield Harriers

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Leamington Athletics Academ
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Halesowen ACC

Rugby and Northampton A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC

Birchfield Harriers

Coventry Godiva Harriers

Warwickshire Under 17 Men Team Results

BRAT Club

1512

Jack PRICE Niklas VAN MOURIK Kaelen VAN VLIET

Birchfield Harriers

489

George ASTBURY Seki ADACHI ALIM Charlie SMITH

Worcestershire Under 17 Men Team Results

Bromsgrove and Redditch

346

Willem HEMBRY Spencer MAYNE Nathan SANDERS

Halesowen ACC

257

Alex TAYLOR Daniel MORGAN SALCOMBE Jack WOODALL

U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U17m
U17m
U17m
U17m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m
U1l7m

Warwicks & Worcestershire U20, Seniors & Masters Women

Name

Julie EMMERSON
Bethan Eve HOMER
Beth SYKES

Penny OLIVER
Molly BROWNE
Emily NEGUS

Lisa THOMAS
Tamara FREEMAN
Zara HADFIELD
Abigail SAKER
Emma ROBERTSON
Charlotte BAKER
Phoebe DODD
Rositsa GUGUTKOVA
Charly MARSHALL
Grace BROCKLEHURST
Eleanor FOWLER
Georgia DELANEY
Louise COLLINS
Sophie GROOM
Katherine SPENCER
Josie MAWDSLEY
Helena SEXTON
Olivia ROBINSON
Emma BEXSON
Lauren SYKES

Tilly LEA

Amy DEWHIRST
Jessica SHEPPARD
Caroline WARRINGTON
Ruth WILKINSON
Poppy ELTON
Myshola KIRKHAM
Theresa WOOLLEY
Eloise LEE

Club

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Wreake and Soar Valley
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Warley Woods Pacers
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Halesowen ACC
Worcester A.C.
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen ACC
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
BRAT Club

Nuneaton Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Halesowen ACC
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Nuneaton Harriers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
BRAT Club

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Rugby and Northampton A.C.
Stourbridge R.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
BRAT Club

Worcester A.C.

Knowle and Dorridge R.C.
Centurion R.C.

Warley Woods Pacers
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Age

SenW
u20w
SenW
SenW
SenW
SenW
W40
SenW
MasW
SenW
SenW
SenW
SenW
SenW
u20w
SenW
SenW
SenW
W40
u20w
SenW
u20w
SenW
u20w
MasW
u20w
SenW
SenW
SenW
W40
SenW
u20w
MasW
MasW
SenW

O 00N O U B

10
11
12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Points

18

21

Points

13

14

Wau20w
Pts

Pnlty

Pnlty

WaSenW WaMasW oU20W 'oSenW :nTeam

Pts

10

11

12

Pts Pts Pts Pts

1
1 1
2 2
3
3 4
1
4 5
5 6
6 7
7 8
9
2
3
2
4
8 10
11
5
3
4
9 12



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

68
632
600
617

50
670

61
653
606

73

77
708
660
655
624

70

57
698
609
668
636
638
640
654
620
618
656
602

83
679
611

88

79
690

91
694

67
603

84
658
680

89

52
693
686
652
662
626

76
699
703
705
635
667
687
628

82
695

95
619
604
697
684

86
696

96

97

66
676
666

87
700
645

94
681
682
659

81
677

92
610

98

31:41
31:45
32:02
32:05
32:06
32:09
32:11
32:13
32:19
32:33
32:41
32:52
33:05
33:09
33:16
33:24
33:39
33:41
33:44
33:55
34:00
34:10
34:27
34:33
34:41
34:45
34:55
34:57
35:02
35:15
35:53
35:53
36:23
36:29
36:35
36:36
36:59
37:02
37:07
37:11
37:14
37:29
37:31
37:44
37:55
38:10
38:23
38:26
38:34
38:38
39:08
39:08
39:30
39:37
40:01
40:07
40:09
40:31
40:48
40:52
41:10
41:15
41:20
41:23
41:34
41:53
41:55
42:09
42:11
42:33
42:39
42:49
43:09
43:28
43:47
44:35
45:47
47:00
47:25
47:36
47:37
47:48

Isabel JEAVONS
Samantha PURI
Salihah BAIG

Faith LUCAS

Esme RANGER

Emma GARNETT
Sarah GILL

Jaeda GOODMAN
Amy CARR

Liz VAUGHAN
Michelle DALE

Ceri SHEPHARD
Helen PIKE

Sara HEWISON

Sade MCKENZIE
Helen CIANCIO
Leonie GOODWIN
Eleanor Sarah DAVIES
Elizabeth WOOD
Kelly BURNETT-NICHOLL
Shamira NAIDU-YOUNG
Rosie CALE

Frances KEENAN
Marianne HENSMAN
Emma MORLEY

Katy MCGONIGAL
Mathilde HOUSLEY
Jemima JACKSON
Nichola TURVEY
Lizzie WATTS

Onna DOWLING-PERDOMO

Sharon FOX

Linda BLAKE
Bethan GWYNN
Rachel SMITH
Krissie DAVIES

Nia WILLIAMS
Daisy DAVITT

Lucy WHATMAN
Rachel BROWN
Joy WOOLASS
Sarah RICHARDSON
Milly ALLEN

Clare BOVILL
Rebecca FREEMAN
Jude GLYNN

Lucy MCCANN
Dewi DANKMEYER
Joanne CONGERTON
Susan GOUGH

Pip BELL

Emma DAVIS
Victoria WILSON
Melanie BEASLEY
Nattalie WARD
Jodie GREENFIELD
Winnie EMERY
Pauline HYGATE
Jane ANDERSON
Rhiannon EVANS
Shona MURRAY
Jennifer PRICE
Michele KONDAKOR
Kirsten BEARD
Manisha PEARCE
Julie CASELEY
Elizabeth SLACK
Tyler GREEN
Emma EASTWOOD
Helen BAKER

Jane JACKSON
Victoria O'BRIEN
Leah POWELL
Louise DAWES
Julie COZENS

Ruth HALLETT
Catherine MCNICHOLL
Sadie STOWELL
Alison LOWE

Katia DIMITROVA
Phoebe TULLY
Margaret CROSSWELL

Worcester A.C.

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen ACC
Bournville Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
BRAT Club

Bournville Harriers
Centurion R.C.

Black Pear Joggers

BRAT Club

Sphinx A.C.

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Kenilworth Runners
Kenilworth Runners
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Bournville Harriers

BRAT Club

Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers

BRAT Club

Warley Woods Pacers
Massey Ferguson R.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Spa Striders

Stourbridge R.C.

Sparkhill Harriers

Warley Woods Pacers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Warley Woods Pacers
BRAT Club

Massey Ferguson R.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC

Sparkhill Harriers

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Bournville Harriers
Centurion R.C.

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Halesowen ACC

Sphinx A.C.

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
South Birmingham Striders
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Warley Woods Pacers
Sparkhill Harriers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
BRAT Club

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers

Black Pear Joggers
Sparkhill Harriers
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
Massey Ferguson R.C.
Kenilworth Runners
BRAT Club

Sphinx A.C.

South Birmingham Striders
BRAT Club

Northbrook A.C.
Northbrook A.C.

BRAT Club

Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Massey Ferguson R.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
Sphinx A.C.

Worcester A.C.
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SenW
SenW
u20w
SenW
u20w
MasW
SenW
SenW
u20w

W40

W40
MasW
SenW
SenW
SenW

W40
SenW
MasW
u20w
MasW
SenW
SenW
SenW
SenW
SenW
SenW
SenW
u20w

W40
MasW
u20w

W50

W40
MasW

W50
MasW
SenW
u20w

W40
SenW
MasW

W50
u20w
MasW
MasW
SenW
MasW
SenW

W40
MasW
MasW
MasW
SenW
MasW
MasW
SenW

W40
MasW

W60
SenW
u20w
MasW
SenW

W50
MasW

W60

W60
SenW
MasW
MasW

W50
MasW
SenW

W60
SenW
SenW
SenW

W40
MasW

W50
u20w

W70

10

13

14

15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34
35
36

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26

27

10

11

12

13

14

13

14

15
16

17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
32

33

34

35

36

37



118
119
120
121
122
123

Posn

O 00N U B WN

NP R R R R R R R R R
O LN WNERLO

661
648
663
701
671
702

ATeam

ATeam

ATeam

ATeam

ATeam

Bib

54
59
65
72
58
62
69
60
56
75
48
49
51
64
74
53
63
68
50
61

48:54
49:26
50:38
51:16
58:32
60:19

[0}

[0}

Time

27.07
27:28
27:47
28:41
28:42
29:08
29:21
29:43
30:05
30:11
30:25
30:29
31:13
31:15
31:24
31:26
31:37
31:41
32:06
32:11

Clare COLQUHOUN Centurion R.C. MasW

Turan ASGAROVA Sphinx A.C. SenW

Sharon SESTON Centurion R.C. Masw

Jackie STUART Sphinx A.C. MaswW

Elizabeth Kate WILSON Kenilworth Runners Masw

Sally-Anne TULLY Sphinx A.C. MaswW
Warwickshire Under 20 Women Team Results Points
Stratford Upon Avon A.C. 127 10
Charly MARSHALL Olivia ROBINSON Onna DOWLING-PERDOMO

Warwickshire Senior Women Team Results Points
Coventry Godiva Harriers 1213 16

Julie EMMERSON Penny OLIVER Samantha PURI

Nuneaton Harriers 3638 17
Emily NEGUS Eleanor FOWLER Katherine SPENCER

Bournville Harriers 4 14 15 33
Charlotte BAKER Faith LUCAS Jaeda GOODMAN

BRAT Club 9 12 16 37
Leamington Cycling A.C. 520 21 46

Warwickshire Masters Women Team Results Points
Stratford Upon Avon A.C. 2617 25
Emma BEXSON Ceri SHEPHARD Pip BELL
Kenilworth Runners 5819 32
Emma GARNETT Kelly BURNETT-NICHOLL Melanie BEASLEY
Sparkhill Harriers 11 13 21 45
Krissie DAVIES Clare BOVILL Pauline HYGATE
Massey Ferguson R.C. 912 24 45
Centurion R.C. 4 15 28 47
Sphinx A.C. 7 16 26 49
Worcestershire Under 20 Women Team Results Points
Bromsgrove and Redditch 234 9
Sophie GROOM Josie MAWDSLEY Lauren SYKES
Worcestershire Senior Team Team Results Points
Bromsgrove and Redditch 134 8
Beth SYKES Lisa THOMAS Tamara FREEMAN
Halesowen ACC 579 21
Abigail SAKER Phoebe DODD Louise COLLINS
Warley Woods Pacers 212 19 33
Molly BROWNE Eloise LEE Nichola TURVEY
Worcester A.C. 6 13 37 56
BRAT Club 8 18 33 59
Malvern Buzzards R.C. 21 30 31 82
Worcs U20, Senior&Masters Women

WoU20W
Name Club Age Pts
Bethan Eve HOMER Wreake and Soar Valley u20w 1
Beth SYKES Bromsgrove and Redditch SenW
Molly BROWNE Warley Woods Pacers SenW
Lisa THOMAS Bromsgrove and Redditch W40
Tamara FREEMAN Bromsgrove and Redditch SenW
Abigail SAKER Halesowen ACC SenW
Emma ROBERTSON Worcester A.C. SenW
Phoebe DODD Halesowen ACC SenW
Grace BROCKLEHURST BRAT Club SenW
Louise COLLINS Halesowen ACC W40
Sophie GROOM Bromsgrove and Redditch u20w 2
Josie MAWDSLEY Bromsgrove and Redditch u20w 3
Lauren SYKES Bromsgrove and Redditch u20w 4
Amy DEWHIRST Stourbridge R.C. SenW
Caroline WARRINGTON Bromsgrove and Redditch W40
Poppy ELTON Worcester A.C. u20wW 5
Eloise LEE Warley Woods Pacers SenW
Isabel JEAVONS Worcester A.C. SenW
Esme RANGER Bromsgrove and Redditch u20w 6
Sarah GILL Halesowen ACC SenW
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28
37
29
30
31
32
Pnlty
Pnlty
Pnlty
Pnlty
Pnlty
WoW40 WoW50 NoW60 'oSenW :nTeam
Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts
1 1
2 2
1 3
3 4
4 5
5 6
6 7
7 8
2 9
8 10
3 11
9 12
10 13
11 14



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Posn

O 00N U B WN =

WWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRR B
WNRPROWLOXMNOODUPRWNREROWOWOKLDNODUMWRNIERO

73
77
70
57
83
88
79
91
67
84
89
52
76
82
95
86
96
97
66
87
94
81
92
98

ATeam

ATeam

Bib

146
772
751
786
100
776
137
777
864
111
808
129
773
110
148
768
824
775
928
792
963
795
109
827
150
128
801
783
807
118
774
907
917

32:33
32:41
33:24
33:39
35:02
35:53
36:23
36:35
36:59
37:07
37:29
37:31
38:34
40:09
40:48
41:23
41:53
41:55
42:09
42:39
43:28
47:00
47:36
47:48

[0}

Time

30:27
31:00
31:11
31:14
31:40
31:45
31:47
31:51
31:54
31:55
32:04
32:06
32:13
32:49
32:51
32:53
32:54
32:55
33:03
33:09
33:17
33:21
33:22
33:24
33:25
33:33
33:38
33:44
33:46
33:48
33:50
33:53
33:59

Liz VAUGHAN
Michelle DALE
Helen CIANCIO
Leonie GOODWIN
Nichola TURVEY
Sharon FOX

Linda BLAKE

Rachel SMITH

Nia WILLIAMS

Lucy WHATMAN
Sarah RICHARDSON
Milly ALLEN
Joanne CONGERTON
Winnie EMERY
Jane ANDERSON
Kirsten BEARD
Julie CASELEY
Elizabeth SLACK
Tyler GREEN

Jane JACKSON
Louise DAWES
Sadie STOWELL
Katia DIMITROVA
Margaret CROSSWELL

Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC

Black Pear Joggers

BRAT Club

Warley Woods Pacers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Stourbridge R.C.

Warley Woods Pacers
Warley Woods Pacers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC
Halesowen ACC

Warley Woods Pacers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Black Pear Joggers
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
BRAT Club

BRAT Club

Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
Worcester A.C.

Worcestershire Under 20 Women Team Results

Bromsgrove and Redditch

234

Sophie GROOM Josie MAWDSLEY Lauren SYKES

Worcestershire Senior Team Team Results

Bromsgrove and Redditch

134

Beth SYKES Lisa THOMAS Tamara FREEMAN

Halesowen ACC

579

Abigail SAKER Phoebe DODD Louise COLLINS

Warley Woods Pacers

212 19

Molly BROWNE Eloise LEE Nichola TURVEY

Worcester A.C.
BRAT Club
Malvern Buzzards R.C.

6 13 37
8 18 33
21 30 31

W40
W40
W40
SenW
W40
W50
W40
W50
SenW
W40
W50
u20w
W40
W40
W60
W50
W60
W60
SenW
W50
W60
W40
W50
W70

Warwicks & Worcestershire U20, Seniors & Masters Men

Name

George BEARDMORE
Ed BANKS

Dominic SMITH
John STOLBERG
James VAUGHAN
Matt SCARSBROOK
Adam MILLBERY
Daniel SWAIN
Daniel CLARKE
Arty WILSON-SPENCE
Frazer KNOWLES
Joseph ROGERS
Adam DAY

Luke JONES

Daniel GEISLER
Jenson WILLIAMS
David BREWIS

Joe HEATHCOCK
Oliver HARRADENCE
Lucas BENNETT
Jonathan CARTER
William FULLER
Andrew JEAVONS
Joseph READ
Lewis ROBERTS
Max PARKER

Joe MCLEOD

David BISSUEL
Alexander IBBS
Mark APPLETON
Shaun EVANS
David MILLS

Chris JORDAN

Club

Worcester A.C.

Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

BRAT Club

Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Victoria Park Hs and Tower Ha
Birchfield Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Worcester A.C.
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Halesowen ACC
Birchfield Harriers
Worcester A.C.
Worcester A.C.

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Sphinx A.C.

Birchfield Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Tipton Harriers

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Worcester A.C.

Tipton Harriers
Worcester A.C.
Halesowen ACC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club

Leamington Cycling A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Birchfield Harriers
Northbrook A.C.
Nuneaton Harriers
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Age

SenM
SenM
u20M
SenM
u20M
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
u20M
SenM
SenM
SenM
u20M
SenM
u20M
SenM
SenM
MasM
SenM
MasM
SenM
u20M
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
MasM
MasM

Points

Points

21

33

56

59
82

Wau20M
Pts

10
11

12

Pnlty

Pnlty

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

WaSenM WaMasM oU20M 'oSenM :nTeam

Pts

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Pts

Pts

Pts

Pts



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

103
762
174
112
825
892
126
116
815
958
147
754
818
764
760
809
102
177
127
771
926
920
844
804
873
121
847
868
752
761
778
105
104
770
194
138
927
759
766
154
826
823
108
755
166
159
141
158
765
902
180
145
930
793
157
817
191
836
812
866
171
139
185
886
187
785
811
131
769
853
140
805
842
107
813
134
806
814
796
845
870
874

34:05
34:09
34:13
34:16
34:29
34:35
34:43
34:45
34:46
34:48
34:50
34:51
34:54
34:54
34:57
34:58
35:00
35:02
35:03
35:05
35:10
35:18
35:20
35:28
35:31
35:34
35:36
35:45
35:52
36:03
36:04
36:05
36:06
36:10
36:12
36:18
36:18
36:19
36:21
36:21
36:26
36:29
36:31
36:31
36:33
36:35
36:44
36:47
36:52
36:55
36:58
37:02
37:02
37:05
37:07
37:09
37:10
37:14
37:14
37:22
37:28
37:39
37:43
37:52
37:56
37:56
38:08
38:11
38:13
38:15
38:17
38:19
38:19
38:22
38:22
38:24
38:26
38:30
38:35
38:39
38:41
38:43

Luke RICHARDSON
Thomas BRINKLEY
Matthew HARROLD
Adam JACKSON
Roberto ORTOLAN
James HUNTER
Peter DEAR

Tom BUNN
Christian HINE
Richard SHEPHARD
Harvey BOWRON
Morgan HILL
Keelan HOPEWELL
Dominic EVANS
Kevin OTIENO
Henry MORTON
Henry GIBBS
Robbie CAMPBELL
James HOULT
Taylor STUBBINS
Richard BURMAN
Luke MELLING
Abayomi ADEDIMEJI
Ryan BAKER
Daniel TAYLOR
Patrick MACKIE
Steven DUNSBY
Phillip GOULD
Oscar FLEMING
Nick CREES

James ASHLEY
Joseph CLARKE
George ALLEN
Alex PESTER

Adam WILSON
Henok ASMELASH
Tony DAVIES
Adam JACKSON
William JAMESON
Nick DALE

Finlay HUTCHINSON
Chris BENSON
Linus BURNAGE
Panu KHUMCHOO-JOONPIJARN
Andrew YAPP
Gary WORRALL
George DIBBLE
Wayne WATKINS
Thomas DAINTY
Tom WATTS
Darren KIRBY
Tirian ASHBY
Richard NAYLOR
David COOPER
Matthew GILES
Thomas LLOYD
Keith EVANS

Kevin KENWARD
Matthew HATHRELL
Peter ECCLESTON
Dave LAWRENCE
Paul BLAKEY-HARRIS
Scott BEVERLEY
Dewi WILLIAMS
David LEWIS
James MARTIN
Damien DEAR
Jonathan LEWIS
James PHILLIPS
Sean ROSE

Peter COTTERELL
Oliver FLIPPANCE
Peter WILLIAMS
Aaron NICHOLLS
Tom HUGHES
Shane JACKSON
Harry PUREWAL
Matiss MURPHY
Matthew HADLUM
Robert CHESNER
Anthony MITROFANIUK
Michael TODD

Bromsgrove and Redditch
Rugby and Northampton A.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
Black Pear Joggers

Sphinx A.C.

Leamington Cycling A.C.
Halesowen ACC

Bournville Harriers

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Worcester A.C.

BRAT Club

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Rugby and Northampton A.C.
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Worcester A.C.
Halesowen ACC

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Nuneaton Harriers

BRAT Club

Kenilworth Runners
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
BRAT Club

Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen ACC
Halesowen ACC

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Sphinx A.C.

Worcester A.C.

BRAT Club

Halesowen ACC

Dudley and Stourbridge Harrie
Warley Woods Pacers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Massey Ferguson R.C.
Worcester A.C.

Worcester A.C.

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Bournville Harriers
Northbrook A.C.

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Kenilworth Runners
Halesowen ACC

BRAT Club

Northbrook A.C.

Knowle and Dorridge R.C.
Sparkhill Harriers

BRAT Club

Warley Woods Pacers
Kenilworth Runners
Bournville Harriers
Halesowen ACC
Northbrook A.C.

Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Kenilworth Runners
Nuneaton Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
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U20M
U20M
M40
SenM
SenM
MasM
SenM
SenM
SenM
MasM
SenM
U20M
SenM
u20M
u20M
SenM
u20M
M40
SenM
u20M
MasM
MasM
MasM
SenM
MasM
SenM
MasM
MasM
u20M
u20M
SenM
u20M
u20M
u20M
M50
SenM
MasM
u20M
u20M
M40
SenM
SenM
u20M
u20M
M40
M40
SenM
M40
u20M
MasM
M40
u20M
MasM
SenM
M40
SenM
M50
SenM
SenM
MasM
M40
SenM
M50
MasM
M50
SenM
SenM
SenM
u20M
MasM
SenM
SenM
MasM
u20M
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
MasM
MasM
MasM

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

26

27
28

29
30

31

32

33
34
35

00

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22

10

11

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

10

11

12
13

14

15
16
17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

890
851
923
918
200
172
196
114
758
849
957
135
934
863
144
925
889
912
184
960
156
163
956
869
153
123
169
164
780
779
915
162
202
791
955
152
916
788
142
173
790
877
781
820
186
961
190
797
833
933
894
205
900
953
829
913
876
922
800
830
182
854
880
899
888
195
799
106
897
183
959
175
914
822
204
789
193
949
909
867
189
948

38:45
38:48
39:03
39:07
39:08
39:10
39:11
39:13
39:16
39:19
39:24
39:25
39:27
39:29
39:29
39:29
39:29
39:29
39:40
39:44
39:44
39:56
40:16
40:26
40:48
40:53
41:08
41:17
41:24
41:28
41:28
41:36
41:39
41:54
41:58
42:00
42:03
42:10
42:17
42:18
42:20
42:24
42:30
42:43
42:46
42:50
42:56
42:59
43:03
43:04
43:10
43:18
43:20
43:23
43:24
43:27
43:27
43:31
43:36
43:45
43:48
43:56
44:01
44:02
44:03
44:03
44:09
44:30
44:36
44:37
44:47
44:53
44:57
45:04
45:08
45:15
45:17
45:32
45:36
45:38
45:39
45:47

David CARBUTT
Martin MATTHEWS
Andy PARKES
Matthew KINSELLA
Hugh DAVIES

Neil WARNE
Robert COLMAN
Jonathan PHILLIPS
William CHALMERS
Oliver KIRKLAND
Tim HUTCHINSON
Henry WALKER
Kevin OAKES

Joe CHALMERS
Christopher VENABLES
Paul SMITH

Paul BAKER

Matt COLLINS
Stuart PEARSON
Kieran TURSNER
Andrew FREEMAN
Roger MALLARD
Huw CROSWELLER
Samuel KATANDA
Kirk DENTON

Will NOYCE
Simeon FOREMAN
Phillip SCARR
Joshua BOUGH
Andrew BALZAN
James GILLUM
Carl FOLLOWS
Owen JARMAN
William AVERILL
Nick CAMPBELL
Rob CIANCIO

Chris HAMER-HODGES
James CORDEN
Dave MARROTT
Philip KINGHORN
lestyn RIMMER
Waising YIP
George LYNCH
Joseph DUFFY
Calvin SCOLTOCK
Damian WHEELER
James PARKER

Ben HOSKINGS
Luke GALLACHER
Michael REYNOLDS
Howard RODEN
Bill NOCK

Simon NEALE
David BATTERSBY
Stewart BOND
Philip EVANS

John TREADWELL
Andrew OFFOR
Nathan JONES
David BRISTOLL
Paul CANNON

Lee CAVES

lan BEASLEY

Alan MCDOUGALL
Peter AUSTIN
Andy BOARDMAN
Muhammad IBRAHIM
Louis GLYNN

Mark EASTWOOD
Carl HORTON
Michael SHEPPARD
Nick SEAGRAVE
Peter EVERITT
Luke POWELL
Andrew CARRUTHERS
Ben EASTLAND
Matthew NIXON
Sasta ULLAH

Paul ROBBINS
Martin GITTINS
James LUDLOW
Charles RAMSEY

Knowle and Dorridge R.C.
BRAT Club

Nuneaton Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Worcester A.C.

Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Stourbridge R.C.

Black Pear Joggers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
BRAT Club

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
South Birmingham Striders
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Warley Woods Pacers
Nuneaton Harriers
Knowle and Dorridge R.C.
Nuneaton Harriers

BRAT Club

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Halesowen ACC
Bournville Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Halesowen ACC
Worcester A.C.

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Black Pear Joggers
Nuneaton Harriers

City of Birmingham Striders
Warley Woods Pacers
Stourbridge R.C.

City of Birmingham Striders
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Bournville Harriers

South Birmingham Striders
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Halesowen ACC

Coventry Godiva Harriers
Bournville Harriers
Solihull and Small Heath A.C.
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Halesowen ACC

Massey Ferguson R.C.
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Bournville Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Nuneaton Harriers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Bournville Harriers

BRAT Club

Centurion R.C.
Kenilworth Runners
Massey Ferguson R.C.
Knowle and Dorridge R.C.
Stourbridge R.C.
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Halesowen ACC

Massey Ferguson R.C.
BRAT Club

Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
Nuneaton Harriers

South Birmingham Striders
Halesowen ACC

City of Birmingham Striders
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Sparkhill Harriers
Northbrook A.C.
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Halesowen ACC

Sparkhill Harriers
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MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM

M50

M40

M50
SenM
U20M
MasM
MasM
SenM
MasM
MasM
SenM
MasM
MasM
MasM

M50
MasM

M40

M40
MasM
MasM

M40
SenM

M40

M40
SenM
SenM
MasM

M40

M50
SenM
MasM

M40
MasM
SenM
SenM

M40
SenM
MasM
SenM
SenM

M50
MasM

M50
SenM
MasM
SenM
MasM

M60
MasM
MasM
MasM
SenM
MasM
SenM
SenM
SenM

M50
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM

M50
SenM
u20M
MasM

M50
MasM

M40
MasM
SenM

M60
SenM

M50
MasM
SenM
MasM

M50
MasM

16

36
37

38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

46
47
48

49

50

51

52

23
24
25
26

27
28

29
30

31

32

33

34

35
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48
49
50
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

12

20

21

22

23

24

29
30
31
32

33

34

35

36

37

38
39
40
41

42
43

44

45
46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56



198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

828
893
855
843
883
891
939
168
834
132
924
905
936
911
197
861
943
878
831
895
856
850
950
903
944
841
784
206
846
906
885
910
951
198
931
941
946
858
838
935
188
904
199

ATeam

ATeam

ATeam

45:51
46:00
46:06
46:08
46:18
46:24
46:43
46:48
46:48
46:52
47:19
47:29
47:31
47:49
48:06
48:14
48:28
48:34
48:47
48:54
49:02
49:09
49:18
49:18
49:28
49:58
50:14
50:36
50:56
51:06
51:07
51:40
52:26
52:51
52:53
53:12
53:28
54:52
55:08
56:35
56:52
57:50
64:43

[0}

00 N O U s

Adam BAILEY
Steven ROBERTS
Russell LANE
Daniel WILSON
Barry ELKINGTON
Paul CARUANA
Patrick FINNEGAN
Jay DAWSON
Chris HAMLETT
Simon BOURNE
William PITHER
Charlie CUNNINGHAM
Andrew YOUNG
Dean BATEMAN
Jason BUTLER
Nick BENNETT
Roman KAIROV
Stan ALEXANDER
James EVANS
Barry ALLEN
Andy REA
Andrew KNIGHT
Wayne BROADBENT
Ab WOOLASS
Andrew LAW
Shangxi WEN
Oliver HUGH
Andrew NOCK
Nigel DAWES
Adrian LOWE
Neil SMITH

David TITTLE
Paul SLATFORD
David FODEN
Steve HOWES
Craig HINKS
Robert MILLS
Peter THOMAS
Kevin PEACE
Keith WARD
Adrian LOW
Mark BAKER
Graham WILLIAMS

Bournville Harriers
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Centurion R.C.
Bournville Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Leamington Cycling A.C.
Sparkhill Harriers
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Bournville Harriers
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Nuneaton Harriers
Northbrook A.C.

South Birmingham Striders
Nuneaton Harriers
Warley Woods Pacers
Coventry Godiva Harriers
Sparkhill Harriers
Kenilworth Runners
Bournville Harriers
Massey Ferguson R.C.
Centurion R.C.

BRAT Club

Sphinx A.C.

Massey Ferguson R.C.
Sparkhill Harriers
Bournville Harriers
BRAT Club

Halesowen ACC

BRAT Club

Northbrook A.C.
Kenilworth Runners
Northbrook A.C.

Sphinx A.C.

Warley Woods Pacers

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.

Sparkhill Harriers

Sparkhill Harriers
Centurion R.C.

Bournville Harriers

South Birmingham Striders
Halesowen ACC
Northbrook A.C.

Warley Woods Pacers

Warwickshire Under 20 Men Team Results

BRAT Club

4813

Morgan HILL Oscar FLEMING Panu KHUMCHOO-JOONPIJARN

Solihull and Small Heath A.C.

212 14

Jenson WILLIAMS William JAMESON Thomas DAINTY

Coventry Godiva Harriers

6 11 16

Kevin OTIENO Adam JACKSON William CHALMERS

Warwickshire Senior Men Team Results

Birchfield Harriers

1347

Ed BANKS Matt SCARSBROOK Daniel SWAIN Adam DAY

Coventry Godiva Harriers

51011 13

Daniel CLARKE Lucas BENNETT William FULLER Joe MCLEOD

BRAT Club

2 14 29 55

John STOLBERG David BISSUEL James MARTIN Oliver HUGH

Bournville Harriers
Northbrook A.C.
Nuneaton Harriers

22 27 36 37
28 30 32 52
34 45 46 54

Warwickshire Masters Men Team Results

Royal Sutton Coldfield A.C.
Oliver HARRADENCE Richard BURMAN Tony DAVIES Richard NAYLOR

BRAT Club

Abayomi ADEDIMEJI Steven DUNSBY Sean ROSE Robert CHESNER

Coventry Godiva Harriers

171315

9 11 18 20

10 12 16 21

MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM

M40
SenM
SenM
SenM
MasM
MasM
MasM

M50
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
SenM

M60
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM

M50
SenM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM
MasM

M50
MasM

M50

Daniel TAYLOR Phillip GOULD Peter ECCLESTON Anthony MITROFANIUK

Nuneaton Harriers
Stratford Upon Avon A.C.
Massey Ferguson R.C.
Bournville Harriers
Leamington Cycling A.C.

48 25 26

6 28 34 35
14 44 50 52
19 42 46 58
543 59 63
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Points

25

28

33

Points

15

39

100

122

142
179

Points

36

58

59

63

103

160

165
170

53

54

55

56

Pnlty

Pnlty

Pnlty

58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87
88

89

25

57

58

59

60

61

62

63



Posn
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Bib

146
100
137
111
129
110
148
109
150
128
118
103
174
112
126
116
147
102
177
127
121
105
104
194
138
154
108
166
159
141
158
180
145
157
191
171
139
185
187
131
140
107
134
200
172
196
114
135
144
184
156
163
153
123
169
164
162
202
152
142
173
186
190
205
182
195
106
183
175
204
193
189
168

10
11
12

Time

00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01

Kenilworth Runners
Northbrook A.C.
Sparkhill Harriers
Centurion R.C.

17 49 62 70
3 65 80 82
55 57 64 69
48 60 73 86

Worcs U20, Senior&Masters Men

Name

George BEARDMORE
James VAUGHAN
Adam MILLBERY
Arty WILSON-SPENCE
Joseph ROGERS
Luke JONES
Daniel GEISLER
Andrew JEAVONS
Lewis ROBERTS
Max PARKER
Mark APPLETON
Luke RICHARDSON
Matthew HARROLD
Adam JACKSON
Peter DEAR

Tom BUNN
Harvey BOWRON
Henry GIBBS
Robbie CAMPBELL
James HOULT
Patrick MACKIE
Joseph CLARKE
George ALLEN
Adam WILSON
Henok ASMELASH
Nick DALE

Linus BURNAGE
Andrew YAPP
Gary WORRALL
George DIBBLE
Wayne WATKINS
Darren KIRBY
Tirian ASHBY
Matthew GILES
Keith EVANS

Dave LAWRENCE
Paul BLAKEY-HARRIS
Scott BEVERLEY
David LEWIS
Jonathan LEWIS
Peter COTTERELL
Aaron NICHOLLS
Shane JACKSON
Hugh DAVIES

Neil WARNE
Robert COLMAN
Jonathan PHILLIPS
Henry WALKER
Christopher VENABLES
Stuart PEARSON
Andrew FREEMAN
Roger MALLARD
Kirk DENTON

Will NOYCE
Simeon FOREMAN
Phillip SCARR

Carl FOLLOWS
Owen JARMAN
Rob CIANCIO
Dave MARROTT
Philip KINGHORN
Calvin SCOLTOCK
James PARKER

Bill NOCK

Paul CANNON
Andy BOARDMAN
Louis GLYNN

Carl HORTON

Nick SEAGRAVE
Andrew CARRUTHERS
Matthew NIXON
James LUDLOW
Jay DAWSON

Club

Worcester A.C.
Birchfield Harriers

Victoria Park Hs and Tower Ha

Worcester A.C.
Halesowen ACC
Worcester A.C.
Worcester A.C.
Worcester A.C.
Worcester A.C.
Halesowen ACC
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Warley Woods Pacers
Black Pear Joggers
Halesowen ACC
Bournville Harriers
Worcester A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Worcester A.C.
Halesowen ACC
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC
Halesowen ACC

Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Worcester A.C.
Halesowen ACC

Dudley and Stourbridge Harrie

Warley Woods Pacers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Worcester A.C.
Worcester A.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC

Knowle and Dorridge R.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
Halesowen ACC

Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Worcester A.C.

Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Stourbridge R.C.

Black Pear Joggers
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Warley Woods Pacers
BRAT Club

Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Halesowen ACC
Halesowen ACC
Worcester A.C.

Black Pear Joggers
Warley Woods Pacers
Stourbridge R.C.
Bromsgrove and Redditch
Halesowen ACC
Halesowen ACC

BRAT Club

Stourbridge R.C.
Halesowen ACC

BRAT Club

Warley Woods Pacers
Halesowen ACC

Malvern Buzzards R.C.
Halesowen ACC

Malvern Buzzards R.C.
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Age

SenM
U20M
SenM
U20M
SenM
u20M
SenM
u20M
SenM
SenM
SenM
u20M
M40
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
u20M
M40
SenM
SenM
u20M
u20M
M50
SenM
M40
u20M
M40
M40
SenM
M40
M40
u20M
M40
M50
M40
SenM
M50
M50
SenM
SenM
u20M
SenM
M50
M40
M50
SenM
SenM
SenM
M50
M40
M40
M40
SenM
M40
M40
M40
M50
M40
SenM
M40
M50
M50
M60
M50
M50
u20M
M50
M40
M60
M50
M50
M40

198
230
245
267

WoM40
Pts

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19

20

WoM50
Pts

10

11
12

13

14
15

WoM60 oU20M 'oSenM :nTeam

Pts Pts

10

11

12

Pts

10
11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22

23

24

Pts

10
11
12

13
14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
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Simon BOURNE Malvern Buzzards R.C. SenM

Jason BUTLER Warley Woods Pacers M50 16
Andrew NOCK Halesowen ACC M60

David FODEN Warley Woods Pacers M50 17
Adrian LOW Halesowen ACC M50 18
Graham WILLIAMS Warley Woods Pacers M50 19
Worcestershire Under 20 Men Team Results Points Pnlty
Worcester A.C. 234 9

Arty WILSON-SPENCE Luke JONES Andrew JEAVONS

Halesowen ACC 7811 26

Joseph CLARKE George ALLEN Aaron NICHOLLS

Worcestershire Senior Team Team Results Points Pnlty
Worcester A.C. 145121323 58

George BEARDMORE Daniel GEISLER Lewis ROBERTS Harvey BOWRON Robbie CAMPBELL Darren KIRBY
Halesowen ACC 3610 14 19 29 81

Joseph ROGERS Max PARKER Peter DEAR James HOULT Andrew YAPP David LEWIS

Bromsgrove and Redditch 7 15 18 22 24 28 114

Mark APPLETON Patrick MACKIE Nick DALE Wayne WATKINS Matthew GILES Scott BEVERLEY

Warley Woods Pacers 8 17 21 27 31 38 142

Malvern Buzzards R.C. 16 25 26 32 34 37 170
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